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COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
PUBLIC NOTICE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS STUDY SESSION

A study session for the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District will be held
Tuesday, September 8, 2020 beginning at 6:00 p.m.

1. Request to more second meeting to the 22" of September

2. Audit update

BOARD OF DIRECTORS REGULAR MEETING

A regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District will be held Tuesday, September
8, 2020 beginning at 6:15 p.m.

O U A wN e

14.

15.

CALL TO ORDER.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
MOMENT OF SILENT REFLECTION.
QUORUM CHECK.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES.
Study Session August 25, 2020

Regular Meeting August 25, 2020
BILLS PAYABLE.
FINANCIAL REPORT.
OPERATIONAL REPORT.
READING BY CHAIRPERSON OF THE STATEMENT OF CONDUCT AND DEMEANOR.
CITIZENS INPUT.
ATTORNEYS REPORT. See Memorandum from Carolyn

AGENDA ITEMS:
Request to more 2" Meeting to Sept. 22 Discussion/Action

OLD BUSINESS. lawyer search /Real estate Attorney / ownership of Green Belt Applewood /

NEW BUSINESS:



16. CCACC
A. Reviews form CCAAC

1. 4206 Showalter House

2. 3493 Conejos Garage

3. 4165 Mustang Fence

4. 1926 Beverly House

5. 1544 Bruce Road House
6.4928 N. Grand Ct. House
7.4400 W. Jefferson  House

8. 5082 Gilpin Fence revised

B. Actions

1.Hllegal Dumping on Lot 1 Unit 20
C. Spread sheets
New Construction
Complaints Still work in progress

17. CORRESPONDENCE.

18. EXECUTIVE SESSION
19. ADJOURNMENT.

The meeting will be held at the Administration Building located at 4497 Bent Brothers Blvd., Colorado City, CO. 810189.
Alternate location if so needed will be at the Recreation Center located at 5000 Cuerno Verde, Colorado City, CO. 81019.
Colorado City Metropolitan District
4497 Bent brothers Blvd
PO Box 20229
Colorado City, Colorado 81019

Posted September 4, 2020

James Eccher is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: My Meeting
Time: Sep 8, 2020 12:00 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83084655494? pwd=clFGSGVZUWpINCIxNGI0eEdpT1R2dz09

Meeting ID: 830 8465 5494

Passcode: 342708

One tap mobile
+13462487799,,830846554944,,,,,,0#,,342708# US (Houston)
+16699009128,,830846554944,,,,,,0#,,342708# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
Meeting ID: 830 8465 5494
Passcode: 342708
Find your local number: https://us02weh.zoom.us/u/kd7LqWBgY0



COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

A regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District was held Tuesday,
August 25,2020, at 6:15 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER. Chairperson Kraus called the meeting to order at 7:25 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MOMENT OF SILENT REFLECTION

QUORUM CHECK.
Chairperson Terry Kraus
Secretary Greg Collins
Treasurer Harry Hochstetler
Director Bob Cook
Director Neil Elliot

Also in attendance:

Jim Eccher, District Manager
Yvonne Barron, Finance Director
Donny Scheid, Public Works
Gary Gollady, Water and Sewer
Josh Briggs, Parks & Rec

@

5. APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Mr. Eccher said he would like to include action on the well repair on
the agenda. Mr. Elliot made a motion to approve the agenda with the changes. Mr. Collins
seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion passed.
6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Study Session and Regular Meeting August 11, 2020: Mr. Cook
made a motion to approve the minutes. Mr. Elliot seconded the motion. All voted in favor and
the motion passed.
7. BILLS PAYABLE: None
8. FINANCIAL REPORT: None
9. OPERATIONAL REPORT: Dove project is % done. Meters should take just two day.
10. READING BY THE CHAIRPERSON OF THE STATEMENT OF CONDUCT AND
DEMEANOR:
Read by Chairperson Kraus
L1, CITIZENS INPUT:
Mr. Gary Gollady:
Mr. Golladay asked the board to look at putting a skate park in. There are a lot of kids skateboarding
near the sewer plant, also by the dam and down Cuerno Verde.
Mr. Donald Hulben:
Mr. Hulben said he thought the standpipe should be shut down since the citizens are on water
restrictions. Mr. Eccher explained the amount of water sold at the standpipe is minimal.
Mr. Vance Hulben:
Mr. Hulben asked about source water and the status of the wells. Mr. Scheid said the state keeps a
report of all active wells. Right now, three of the wells owned by CCMD are not pumping either
because of mechanical issues or contamination. He also thought the Metro was doing a good job
notifying the public about water issues. He thought maybe they could do more with PSA.
12. ATTORNEYS REPORT. None.
13 AGENDA ITEMS:
Well Repair
Mr. Hochstetler made a motion to approve the repair of the 18 hole well for $45,236 as presented
on the quote. Mr. Elliot seconded the motion. Mr. Cook asked were the funding would come from. Mr.
Eccher said a portion would be paid each from the golf course, parks & rec, and water operating. Mr. Cook
asked why funding for the Duell well wasn’t included in the bond money. It was discussed the repair of the
Duell well will be several hundred thousand dollars. A division of the house was called. All voted in favor
and the motion passed.



14,

15.
16.

17.

18.
19.

OLD BUSINESS:
Lawyer search/ Real estate Attorney/ Ownership of Greenbelt Applewood
Mr. Eccher the attorneys he has spoken to in Pueblo are not well versed in covenants.
In regards to the Applewood playground, the county assessor is behind on paperwork. Mr. Eccher
is making an appointment next week. Mr. Cook said that sight is where the playground was
approved for. Mr. Eccher said the ownership of the land needs to be cleared before construction
can start. Other sites of old parks were discussed. Mr. Briggs said the regulations required to get
those sites acceptable would be considerable. Mr. Kraus asked Mr. Briggs to do a cost assessment
for the next meeting.
NEW BUSINESS: None
CCAAC
Mr. Cook said none of the applications have zoning on them.
Reviews from CCAAC
a. 5082 Gilpin - Fence
Mr. Cook asked if there was a house on this property. He believes a R1 zoning has to have the house
built first according to Title 17. He was told no. Mr. Collins made a motion to approve the fence, Mr.
Cook seconded the motion. A division of the house was called. All voted in against and the motion
failed.
b. 4820 E Jefferson — House
Mr. Elliot made a motion to approve the application. Mr. Hochstetler seconded the motion. A division
of the house was call. All voted in favor and the motion passed.
c. 2858 Applewood - House
Mr. Hochstetler mad a motion to approve the house. Mr. Elliot seconded the motion. A division of the
house was called. All voted in favor and the motion passed. A division of the house was called. All
voted in favor and the motion passed.
d.  Unit 30 Lot 369 — Shed
Mr. Hochstetler made a motion to approve the shed, Mr. Elliot seconded the motion. There is no house
on this property. Because of the zoning, Mr. Cook thinks the county will approve a house last on list.
Actions
a. Title 17 - Erskine
Mr. Cook made a motion to approve the Title 17 violation letter if the language is changed to remove
cul-de-sac. Mr. Hochstetler seconded the motion. Mr. Cook said the problem of the fence on the cul-
de-sac is not a title 17 issue. It is a recovery of property by CCMD. Mr. Cook made a motion to quash
the complaint. Mr. Collins seconded the motion. Mr. Kraus instructed Mr. Eccher to continue with
researching the recovery of the property and returning to the original condition. A division of the house
was called. All voted in favor and the motion was quashed.
CORRESPONDENCE:
Mr. Eccher gave the board the resignation letter from Mr. Ken Gennetta from CCAAC.
EXECUTIVE SESSION: None
ADJOURNMENT. There being no further business before the Board, Mr. Kraus adjourned the
meeting at 8:35 pm.

COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT




Terry Kraus, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Harry Hochstetler, Treasurer

Approved this 8th day of September, 2020.

These minutes are not verbatim to the meeting and should not be considered a complete
record of all discussions during the meeting. For complete proceedings and statements,
please refer to the video or audio recording of the meeting.



COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BOARD OF DIRECTORS STUDY SESSION

A study session of the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District was held Tuesday,
August 25, 2020, at 6:00 p.m.

1. QUORUM CHECK.
Chairperson Terry Kraus
Secretary Greg Collins
Treasurer Harry Hochstetler
Director Bob Cook
Director Neil Elliot
Also in attendance:
Jim Eccher, District Manager
Yvonne Barron, Finance Director
Donny Schied, Public Works — by phone
Gary Golladay, Water and Sewer
Josh Briggs, Parks & Rec
2. AGENDA ITEMS:
a. Water Update — Wells and Golf Course
Mr. Scheid told the board the Duell well would need to be inspected by a company certified to work on a
high capacity well. It will be at least one month before any company can be scheduled. The eighteen hole
well needs to be pulled. There is a crack in the well head pump and splices in the wiring. When asked about
the cost, Mr. Scheid said the cost on the summit well two years ago was $4000. Mr. Collins asked if the
work would be warranteed, Mr. Scheid said yes, for three years. Mr. Collins asked about the expected life
of the work. Mr. Scheid said 10-12 years, depending on usage.
The DOVE program is about ' done. Work is still being done on the neutralization skid.
b. Presentation on Covenants by Mr. Cook
Mr. Cook told the board all covenants need to be enforced, or none at all, including new builds. Mr.
Hochstetler said the new committee is trying to get everything going. Mr. Collins said many businesses
would be gone if all the covenants were enforced. Mr. Elliot thought a 2-3 year statute of limitations would
protect them.
c. Waste Water Sales to Pueblo Count
Mr. Cook proposed selling the water at the sewer plant to Pueblo County Roads since the raw water
standpipe is shut down. Mr. Eccher and Mr. Scheid said there would be a mountain of paperwork to
approve through the state to make that happen.
d. Standpipe Water Sales
Mr. Cook wants to look into limiting the amount of water purchased by individuals at the standpipe. He
would like a new card system that only allows a certain number of gallons per month. He recommended
basing the amount be the number of bedrooms a house has.

Mr. Eccher asked the board if they want the same members who were on the budget committee in 2019 to
serve in 2020. Mr. Cook and Mr. Elliot served in 2019, and both would like to serve in 2020. The board
agreed to this.

Mr. Eccher reminded the board of the SDA conference in September. This year will be online and the cost
will be considerably less.

3. ADJOURNMENT. There being no further business before the Board, Mr. Kraus adjourned the meeting,
at 7:25 pm.



COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Terry Kraus, Chairperson

ATTEST:

H_arry Hochstetler, Treasurer

Approved this 8th day of September, 2020.

These minutes are not verbatim to the meeting and should not be considered a complete
record of all discussions during the meeting. For complete proceedings and statements,
please refer to the video or audio recording of the meeting.






Colorado City Metropolitan District

Check Register Board

Check Issue Dates: 9/4/2020 - 8/30/2020

Page: 1
Sep 04, 2020 09:55AM

Report Criteria:

Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
33758

09/20  09/04/2020 33758 Allied Electronics Inc. Blank Station Plate-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 28.56 28.56
09/20  09/04/2020 33758 Allied Electronics Inc. Manifold Plug In-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 3,093.11 3,093.11
09/20  09/04/2020 33758 Allied Electronics Inc. Manifold Plug In-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 868.87 868.87
09/20  09/04/2020 33758 Allied Electronics Inc. Pressure Reducer™WVWTP 03-0100-7150 270.15 27015
Total 33758: 4,260.69
33759 °
08/20  09/04/2020 33759 Aqua Smart inc. Corrosion & Scale Inhibitor/WTP 02-0100-7150 4,076.20 4,076.20
Total 33759: 4,076.20
33760
09/20  09/04/2020 33760 B. Simonton Reimburse Water/Sewer 19-0000-1991 204,28 204 28
Total 33760 204.28
33761
09/20  09/04/2020 33761 Cintas Corporation #562 Janitorial Svs/GCM 01-4001-7122 43.34 43.34
09/20 09/04/2020 33761 Cintas Corporation #562 Janitorial Svs/GCM 01-4001-7122 43.34 43 34
Total 33761 86.68
33762
09/20 09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 4497 Bent Bros/Adm 01-0100-7192 58.85 58,85
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 4500 Cuerno Verde/GCM 01-4001-7192 56.66 56.66
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 5000 Colorado/W&.S Shop 03-0100-7192 53.99 53.99
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 5000 Colorado/W&S Shop 02-0100-7192 5398 53.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 5000 Cuerno Verde/Pool 01-0207-7192 8563 85.63
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 5218 Monte Vista/Rec Center 01-0203-7192 14031 140,31
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 55 N Parkway/GC 01-4000-7192 660 45 660.45
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Greenhorn Park/P&R 01-0208-7192 53.11 53.11
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Hole 14 Restroom/GC 01-4000-7192 6085 60.85
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Gazebo/P&R 01-0208-7192 290 51 290.51
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Park Showers/P&R 01-0208-7192 209.29 209.29
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Park Restroom/P&R 01-0208-7192 3077 3077
Total 33762 1,754 40
33763
09/20  09/04/2020 33763 Colorado Water Well Repair 18th Hole Wel/WTP 02-0100-7720 8,833.95 8,833 95
09/20  09/04/2020 33763 Colorado Water Well Repair 18th Hole Well/GCM 01-4001-7720 8,833.95 8,833.95
09/20  09/04/2020 33763 Colorado Water Well Repair 18th Hole Well/P&R 01-0208-7720 1,963,10 1,963.10
Total 33763: 19,631.00
33764
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Parts for Meter Project, W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 396.17 396.17
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 28,340.00 28,340.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 32,158.87 32,158.87
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 17,004.00 17,004.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 478.56 478.56




Colorado City Metropolitan District

Check Register Board

Check Issue Dates: 9/4/2020 - 9/30/2020

Page: 2
Sep 04, 2020 09:55AM

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 331.10 331.10
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Repair Apache Ct/WTP 02-0100-7150 358 13 35813
Total 33764, 79,066.83
33765
09/20  09/04/2020 33765 Direct Discharge Consulting, LL Aug. ORC/WWTP 03-0100-7122 800 00 800 00
Total 33765 800.00
33766
09/20 09/04/2020 33766 Donald Anziovar Telephone Reimbursement 01-4001-7193 30.00 3000
Total 33766: 3000
33767
09/20  09/04/2020 33767 Donald Scheid Telephone Reimbursement 02-0100-7193 10.50 10.50
09/20 09/04/2020 33767 Donald Scheid Telephone Reimbursement 03-0100-7193 16.50 16 50
09/20  09/04/2020 33767 Donald Scheid Telephone Reimbursement 01-0100-7193 3.00 3.00
Total 33767: 30.00
33768
09/20  09/04/2020 33768 DPC Industries, Inc. Chlorine/WTP 02-0100-7150 1,802.48 1,802 48
09/20  09/04/2020 33768 DPC Industries, Inc. Chlorine Cyl Rental/WTP 02-0100-7150 160,00 160.00
Total 33768: 1,962 48
33769
09/20 09/04/2020 33769 Evoqua Water Technologies Akta Klor/WTP 02-0100-7150 3,174.18 3,17418
Total 33769 3,174.18
33770
09/20  09/04/2020 33770 FEDEX Transport Samples/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7150 861.84 861.84
09/20  09/04/2020 33770 FEDEX Transport Samples/WTP WWTP 02-0100-7150 207 09 207.09
Total 33770: 1,068 93
33771
09/20  09/04/2020 33771 FilmTec Corporation Neutralization Skid-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 95000 950.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33771 FilmTec Corporation Neutralization Skid-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 600.00 600.00
Total 33771 1,550,00
33772
09/20  09/04/2020 33772 Fleet Supply Shift Tube/P&R 01-0208-7184 45.09 4509
09/20  09/04/2020 33772 Fleet Supply Alternator-Ranger/GCM 01-4001-7184 13145 131.45
Total 33772 176.54
33773
09/20  09/04/2020 33773 G&G Industrial Air Compressor Repair/WTP 02-0100-7150 2,614.17 261417
Total 33773: 2,614.17




Colorado City Metropolitan District

Check Register Board

Check Issue Dates: 9/4/2020 - 9/30/2020
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GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
33774

09/20 09/04/2020 33774 GCR Tires & Service Tires for Road Grader/Roads 01-6000-7184 10,351 10 10,351.10
Total 33774: 10,351.10
33775
08/20 09/04/2020 33775 Gene Bergin Mobile Repair Serv Repair Fuel Sys. Forklift/ wTP 02-0100-7122 44553 44553
Total 33775: 445,53
33776
09/20  09/04/2020 33776 Golf Scorecards, Inc. Scorecards/GC 01-4000-7150 1,248.77 1,248.77
Total 33776: 1,248.77
33777
09/20 09/04/2020 33777 Grainger Wire Mesh Cloth/WTP 02-0100-7150 3550 3550
Total 33777: 3550
33778
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Bolt Hook/WTP 02-0100-7150 19.08 19.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Anchoring Eopoxy Fast Set/Pool 01-0207-7150 47.98 4798
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Bit Drill Percusn Mirr Kit/P&R 01-0208-7184 10.77 10.77
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Misc Hardware/P&R 01-0208-7150 0.48 9.48
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Elbow, Primer, Adaptor, Sch40/WTP 02-0100-7150 17.77 1777
089/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Single Cut Keys/WTP 02-0100-7150 279 279
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Anti Seize Lubricant/WWTP 03-0100-7150 5.99 599
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Hand Cleaner/WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7155 977 977
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Hand Cleaner/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7155 977 977
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cable Ties/WTP 02-0100-7150 18.77 1977
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cutoff Wheel/\WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7184 698 698
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cutoff Wheel/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7184 6.97 697
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Antifreeze/\WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7150 20.99 20.99
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Antifreeze/\WTP, WWTP 03-0100-7150 20.98 20.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Vailey Ace Hardware  Elec Ballast,Valv Flush Act /Pool 01-0207-7186 36.15 3615
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  All Season Hose, Nozzle AW WWTP 03-0100-7150 36 97 36.97
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cooler,Reflect Letters/ WTP 03-0100-7150 2236 22 36
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Refrigerant,Blaster LublicantWTP,WWT 02-0100-7184 23.47 23.47
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Refrigerant, Blaster Lublicant/WTP,WWT 03-0100-7184 23.48 2348
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Socket Driver,Nut Setters,Bit HIdrANTP, 02-0100-7184 2013 2013
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware ~ Socket Driver,Nut Setters,Bit HIdr/WTP, 03-0100-7184 2012 20,12
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Safety Air Chuck/WTP 02-0100-7150 9.99 9.99
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Blade Sawzal,Cut Off Wheel/WTP,WWT 02-0100-7184 17.48 17.48
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Blade Sawzal,Cut Off Wheel/WTP,WWT 03-0100-7184 17.48 17.48
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Push Thr Adapter,Com Connect3/AWTP 02-0100-7150 33.95 3395
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cutoff Wheel, Tape/WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7184 16.46 16.46
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cutoff Wheel Tape/WTP, WWTP 03-0100-7184 16.47 16.47
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Flame Torch Lighter Insert Poly/GCM 01-4001-7150 37.69 37.69
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Wire Ripe/P&R 01-0208-7150 297 297
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Distilled WaterAWWTP,WTP 02-0100-7150 6.47 6.47
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Distilled Water/WWTP WTP 03-0100-7150 6.48 6.48
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware = Compression Sleeve 3/16"/WTP 02-0100-7150 92 92
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Masking Tape/WTP 02-0100-7150 7.99 7.99
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  All Seasons Hose/P&R 01-0208-7150 19.99 19.99
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Vailey Ace Hardware  Thread Seal Tape,PVC Sch40/WTP 02-0100-7150 1077 1077
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Push Coupling/P&R 01-0208-7150 4.99 4.99
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GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Wasp Spray/WWTP 03-0100-7150 7.98 7.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Thread Seal Tape Misc. Hardware/GCM 01-4001-7150 1226 12.26
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Dove Project-Parts,W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 69.69 69.69
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valiey Ace Hardware  Hi-Temp Grease/WTP WWTP 02-0100-7151 24.95 24.95
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Hi-Temp Grease/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7151 2495 24 95
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  U-Post/P&R 01-0208-7150 17.98 17 98
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Peak Mini Lamp/WTP 02-0100-7150 459 459
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Resid Cooler Pump/Rec Ctr 01-0203-7186 2599 25.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  MF Smart Mop/WWTP 03-0100-7155 16.99 16.99
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware &' T-Posts/WTP 02-0100-7150 41.94 41.94
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Tie-Down 6/P&R 01-0208-7150 17.99 17.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Ballcock Adj Floatless/P&R 01-0208-7150 2417 2417
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Ballcock Adj Floatless/Rec Ctr 01-0203-7150 2377 23.77
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Protectant Cleaner Wipes/P&R 01-0208-7150 1318 13.18
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Ext P&P Paint,Rollers/P&R 01-0208-7186 46.73 46.73
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Plug Sch40 PVC/WTP 02-0100-7150 179 179
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware LED Plug Lamp/P&R 01-0208-7186 27 98 27.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Street Elbow,Couple Mall 2'/WTP 02-0100-7150 55.96 55.96
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Wrench Set/P&R 01-0208-7184 44.99 44.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  \Weed Killer/P&R 01-0208-7150 22.99 22 99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Fill Valve Leak Sentry/P&R 01-0208-7150 14.99 14.99
08/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Surge Block,Cable/P&R 01-0208-7154 48,58 4858
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Misc. Hardware/P&R 01-0208-7150 43 43
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Motor Oil/P&R 01-0208-7151 6.98 6.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Padlock Comb Reset/P&R 01-0208-7150 17.99 17.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Air Compressor/P&R 01-0208-7184 129.99 129.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Winshield Wash/\WTP 02-0100-7150 299 2.99
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Coco Absorbent Bags,Vall VIivIWTP,WW 02-0100-7150 23.98 23 98
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Coco Absorbent Bags,Vall VIviWTPWW 03-0100-7150 23.98 23.98
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware = Cement,Sch80 Union,Elbow/WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7150 19.32 19.32
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cement,Sch80 Union, Elbow/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7150 19.32 19.32
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  PTFE Tape Nickel 1/2"/WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7150 11.48 11.48
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  PTFE Tape Nickel 1/2"/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7150 11.49 11.49
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Single Cut Keys/P&R 01-0208-7150 5.58 558
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Single Cut Keys, Plugs/MWTP 03-0100-7150 9.17 917
09/20  (09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cutoff Wheel, Blaster/WTP 02-0100-7184 24 94 24 94
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Test Plug,Anti-Freeze/Pool 01-0207-7188 21186 21.16
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Dove Project-Parts, W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 697 6.97
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Shower Wall Mount/P&R 01-0208-7186 1558 15.58
08/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Dove Project-Parts, W&S Bond/\WTP 02-0100-7724 20.07 20.07
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Misc. Hardware/P&R 01-0208-7150 37.30 37.30
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Power Cutter,Dewalt Took Kit,Wrench Kit 02-0100-7184 1,503 00 1,503.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Power Cutter,Dewalt Took Kit,Wrench Kit 03-0100-7184 1,503.00 1,503.00
Total 33778: 4,607 93
33779
09/20 09/04/2020 33779 Gregory Collins Aug. Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33779 100.00
33780
09/20 09/04/2020 33780 Hanson Construction & Excavat Haul Class B Biosolids/WWTP 03-0100-7122 2,560.00 2,560.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33780 Hanson Construction & Excavat Haul Slag/GCM 01-4001-7122 450.00 450.00
Total 33780: 3,010.00
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33781

09/20  09/04/2020 33781 Harry Hochstetler Aug. Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33781 100.00
33782
09/20 09/04/2020 33782 Instrument & Supply West, Inc. Rebuild Clay Valve/WTP 02-0100-7122 2,851.88 2,851.88
Total 33782: 2,851.88
33783
08/20  09/04/2020 33783 James Eccher Telephone Reimbursement/Adm 01-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33783 James Eccher Telephone ReimbursementyWTP 02-0100-7193 1050 10.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33783 James Eccher Telephone Reimbursement/WWTP 03-0100-7193 4.50 450
Total 33783 30.00
33784
09/20  09/04/2020 33784 Jody Minkler Telephone Reimbursement 02-0100-7193 1500 15.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33784 Jody Minkler Telephone Reimbursement 03-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
Total 33784: 30.00
33785
09/20  09/04/2020 33785 Joseph Provenza Telephone Reimbursement 02-0100-7193 1500 15.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33785 Joseph Provenza Telephone Reimbursement 03-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
Total 33785 30.00
33786
08/20  09/04/2020 33786 Josh Briggs Telephone Reimburse/P&R 01-0208-7193 30.00 30.00
Total 33786: 30.00
33787
09/20  089/04/2020 33787 Karen Davis Telephone Reimbursement/WTP 02-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33787 Karen Davis Telephone Reimbursement/WWTP 03-0100-7193 9.00 9.00
089/20  09/04/2020 33787 Karen Davis Telephone Reimbursement/Adm 01-0100-7193 6.00 6.00
Total 33787: 30.00
33788
08/20 08/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement/Adm 01-0100-7193 10.50 10.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement/WTP 02-0100-7193 7.50 7.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement\WWWTP 03-0100-7193 4.50 4.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement/GC 01-4000-7193 1.50 1.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement/GCM 01-4001-7193 150 150
09/20 08/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement/P&R 01-0208-7193 450 4.50
Total 33788 3000
33789
09/20  09/04/2020 33789 L.L. Johnson Distributing Co Kit-Grease Roller/GCM 01-4001-7184 281.80 281.60
09/20  09/04/2020 33789 L.L. Johnson Distributing Co Prospan Slip Fix,Primer/GCM 01-4001-7150 103.33 103.33
Total 33789: 38493
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33790

09/20 09/04/2020 33790 Larry Berg Pueblo County Clerk-copies/CCACC 01-0100-7123 2425 24 25
Total 33790 2425
33791
09/20 09/04/2020 33791 Latino Chamber of Commerce Membership Dues/Adm 01-0100-7124 205.00 205.00
Total 33791 20500
33792
09/20 09/04/2020 33792 LEAF Fan Press Lease-Sept./WWTP 03-0100-7730 8,751.89 8,751.89
Total 33792: 8,751.89
33793
09/20  09/04/2020 33793 Main Electric, Ltd. ProfiNet Conduit-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 3,280.00 3,280.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33793 Main Electric, Ltd. Check Summit Contactor/WTP 02-0100-7122 175.00 17500
09/20  09/04/2020 33793 Main Electric, Ltd. Svs QOutside Power/WTP 02-0100-7122 70.00 70.00
Total 33793: 3,525.00
33794
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Porta-Let/GC 01-4000-7194 180.00 180.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33784 Mountain Disposal Porta-Let/P&R 01-0208-7194 90.00 90.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Porta-Let/Cold Springs 02-0100-7194 90.00 90 00
09/20 09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/Adm 01-0100-7194 50.00 5000
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/GC 01-4000-7194 85.00 85.00
08/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposat Trash Svs/W&S Shop 02-0100-7194 42,50 4250
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/W&S Shop 03-0100-7194 42.50 4250
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/WWTP 03-0100-7194 70 00 70.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/GCM 01-4001-7194 8500 85.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Extra Empty/P&R 01-0208-7194 30.00 3000
09/20  09/04/2020 33784 Mountain Disposal Dumpster-2 yd/Pool 01-0207-7194 70.00 70.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Dumpster-3 yd/P&R 01-0208-7194 65.00 65.00
098/20 09/04/2020 33784 Mountain Disposal Extra Empty (2)- Campground/P&R 01-0208-7194 95.00 95.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Dumpster-2 yd (Lake N.)/P&R 01-0208-7194 5500 55.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Dumpster-2 yd(Lake-S)/P&R 01-0208-7194 55.00 5500
Total 33794: 1,105.00
33795
09/20 08/04/2020 33795 Municipal Treatment Equipment Tube Assy,Electrode Sand/WTP 02-0100-7150 348.09 348.09
Total 33795: 348.09
33796
09/20  09/04/2020 33796 Neil Elliot Aug. Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33796: 100.00
33797
09/20  09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Backwash Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 1,120.00 1,120.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Backwash Project-W&S Bond/WWTP 03-0100-7724 1,120.00 1,120.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Membrane Filter -W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 685.00 685.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 1,205.00 1,205 00
09/20  09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Dove Project-Operational/WTP 02-0100-7720 1,205.00 1,205.00
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09/20  09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Backwash Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 60.00 60.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Backwash Project-W&S Bond/WWTP 03-0100-7724 60.00 60.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Dove Project-Operational/WTP 02-0100-7720 120.00 120.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 120.00 12000
09/20  09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Dove Project-Operational/WTP 02-0100-7720 662.50 662.50
09/20 09/04/2020 33797 NOCO Engineering Company Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 662.50 662.50
09720 09/04/2020 33787 NOCO Engineering Company Algae Permitting/WTP 02-0100-7122 150.00 15000
Total 33797: 7,170.00
33798
09/20  09/04/2020 33798 0. John Kuenhold, LLC Arbitrator Fees-Rye Sewer/lWWTP 03-0100-7141 2,508.00 2,508 00
Total 33798: 2,508.00
33799
09/20  09/04/2020 33799 Pitney Bowes Postage/WTP,WWTP,Adm 01-0100-7150 250.00 250.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33799 Pitney Bowes Postage/WTP,WWTP Adm 02-0100-7150 125.00 125.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33799 Pitney Bowes Postage/WTP, WWTP,Adm 03-0100-7150 125.00 125.00
Total 33799: 500,00
33800
09/20  09/04/2020 33800 Pueblo Bearing Service, Inc. Premium Univ. Trac Fluid/GCM 01-4001-7150 107.32 107.32
09/20  09/04/2020 33800 Puebio Bearing Service, Inc. 3/8" R16, 6x6/GCM 01-4001-7150 2188 21.88
Total 33800: 129.20
33801
09/20 09/04/2020 33801 Pueblo Chieftain Annual Subscription/Adm 01-0100-7124 19220 192.20
Total 33801 192 20
33802
09/20  09/04/2020 33802 R & R Products, Inc. Tires/GCM 01-4001-7184 434 44 434 44
09/20  09/04/2020 33802 R & R Products, Inc. Bedknife, Micro Cut/GCM 01-4001-7150 107.70 107 70
Total 33802 54214
33803
098/20  09/04/2020 33803 Rampart Supply, Inc. Pressure Guages/WTP 02-0100-7150 1096 10.96
Total 33803: 10 96
33804
09/20  09/04/2020 33804 Robert Cook Aug. Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33804: 100.00
33805
09/20  09/04/2020 33805 Sam's Club Direct Laptop Computers/AWTP Adm WWTP 02-0100-7710 433,96 433 96
09/20  09/04/2020 33805 Sam's Club Direct Laptop Computers/WTP Adm, WWTP 01-0100-7710 433.96 433.96
09/20  09/04/2020 33805 Sam's Club Direct Laptop Computers/WTP,Adm WWTP 03-0100-7710 433.96 433 96
1,301 .88

Total 33805:
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33806

09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 08/04/2020 33806
08/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 08/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20  08/04/2020 33806
09/20 09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33806
09/20  09/04/2020 33808

09/20  09/04/2020 33806

San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabet Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San lsabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabe! Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San lsabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Electric Association
San Isabel Eiectric Association
San Isabel Electric Association

Wa&S Security LYWTP, WWTP
W&S Security LYWTP WWTP
N. Parkway Pump/GCM

55 N Parkway/GC

5000 Colorado/W&S Shop
5000 Colorado/W&S Shop

54 Lights/Roads

4500 Cuerno Verde/GCM
4500 Cuerno Verde/GCM
5000 Cuerno Verde/Pooi

P&R Security Lt/Pool

Tank #1/WTP

5000 Cuerno Verde/Rec Ctr
Marina Sec LYAdm

Lake Beckwith Restroom/P&R
5445 Cuerno Verde Sec Lt/GCM
Rec Dist WellWTP

5600 Cuerno Verde/WTP
Greenhorn Mdws Park/P&R
W&S Security LYWTP, WWTP
W&S Security LYWTP WWTP
P&R Security Lt/P&R

P&R Security LYP&R

WE&S Security LYWTP WWTP
4497 Bent Bros /Adm

4497 Bent Bros /Adm

W&S Security LYWTP WWTP
Greenhorn Campground/P&R
Tank #2/\WTP

P&R Security LYP&R

P&R Security LYP&R

P&R Security LYP&R

P&R Security LYP&R

P&R Security L{/P&R

P&R Security LYP&R

Ball Field/P&R

Greenhorn Mdws Park/P&R
Gazebo/P&R

P&R Security LYP&R

P&R Security LY/P&R

W&S Security LYWTP WWTP
Greenhorn Mdws Park/P&R
P&R Security LYP&R

Cold Springs Pump/WTP
Cold Springs Pump Sec LYWTP
Tank #3/WTP

Booster Station/lWTP

Park Sign/P&R

15th Hole/GC

Gate Tank #4/WTP

Rodeo Grounds Well/WTP
18th Well/WTP

Kanaeche Well\WTP

Dixit Wel/WTP

Summit WelllGCM

Summit Well/P&R

03-0100-7190
02-0100-7190
01-4001-7190
01-4000-7190
02-0100-7190
03-0100-7180
01-6000-7190
01-4001-7190
01-4001-7190
01-0207-7190
01-0207-7190
02-0100-7190
01-0203-7190
01-0100-7190
01-0208-7190
01-4001-7190
02-0100-7190
02-0100-7180
01-0208-7190
02-0100-7190
03-0100-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7180
02-0100-7190
01-0100-7190
01-0100-7190
03-0100-7190
01-0208-7190
02-0100-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
03-0100-7190
01-0208-7190
01-0208-7190
02-0100-7190
02-0100-7190
02-0100-7190
02-0100-7180
01-0208-7190
01-4000-7190
02-0100-7190
02-0100-7190
02-0100-7190
02-0100-7190
02-0100-7190
01-4001-7190
01-0208-7190

Invoice Check
Amount Amount

21.08 21.08
10.79 1079
83.62 8362
1,253.73 1,253.73
8653 86.53
86 53 86.53
885.50 885.50
68.61 68.61
11594 115 94
47.87 47 87
16.18 16.18
1,503 .49 1,603.49
176.88 176.86
10.29 10.29
36.01 36.01
10.79 10.79
2,696 95 2,696.95
6,814 .44 6,814.44
4473 4473
1079 10.79
1079 10.79

16 18 16.18

16 68 16.68
2512 2512
236.35 236,35
269.95 269.95
10.29 10.29
1,01942 1,019.42
55.06 55.06
16.68 16.68
16.68 16 68
16.18 1618
16.18 16.18
1618 16.18
16.18 16.18
4718 47.18
31.57 3157
2647 2647
16.68 16.68
16.18 16.18
10.79 1079
113.23 113.23
16.68 16.68
61552 615.52
10.29 10.29
34.29 3429
208.06 208.06
70.09 70.09
4215 4215
3229 3229
2,583.05 2,583.05
180.39 180.39
99 40 99 40
80.97 8097
3,702.60 3,702.60
411.40 411.40
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09/20  09/04/2020 33806 San Isabel Electric Association Greenhorn Park Gazebo/P&R 01-0208-7190 12981 129.81
09/20 09/04/2020 33806 San Isabel Electric Association 3160 Applewood/WWTP 03-0100-7190 3,070.06 3,070.06
09/20  09/04/2020 33806 San Isabel Electric Association Concession Stand/P&R 01-0208-7190 116.51 116.51
Total 33806: 27,404 31
33807
09/20  09/04/2020 33807 SeaCrest Group Biomonitoring TestWWTP 03-0100-7122 2,079.00 2,079.00
Total 33807: 2,079.00
33808
09/20  09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Testing-Biosolids/WWTP 03-0100-7122 1,429 36 1,429.36
09/20  09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Testing-Biosolids/WWTP 03-0100-7122 1,429 36 1,429 36
09/20  09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Testing-Biosolids/WWTP 03-0100-7122 1,429.36 1,429.36
09/20  09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Testing-Biosolids/WWTP 03-0100-7122 1,429 36 1,429.36
09/20  09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Testing-C.S Weekly Discharge/ WWTP 03-0100-7122 484 49 484,49
09/20  09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Testing-TTHM, HAAS/WTP 02-0100-7122 197 50 197.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Testing-Colorado Drinking-SOC/WTP 02-0100-7122 363 11 363.11
09/20  09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Testing-Biosolids/WWTP 03-0100-7122 257 65 257 65
09/20  09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Testing-Chlorite, Disinfection/WTP 02-0100-7122 189.50 189 50
09/20 09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Testing-Reg 85/WWTP 03-0100-7122 190.05 190.056
09/20 09/04/2020 33808 SGS North America Inc. Tesling-Biosolids/WWTP 03-0100-7122 127.37 127.37
Total 33808: 7,527 11
33809
09/20  09/04/2020 33809 Staples Credit Plan Ink Cartridges/WTP WWTP 02-0100-7154 9148 9148
09/20  09/04/2020 33809 Staples Credit Plan Ink Cartridges/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7154 91.48 91.48
Total 33809: 182 96
33810
09/20  09/04/2020 33810 Terry Kraus Aug. Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33810: 100.00
33811
09/20  09/04/2020 33811 The Home Depot Pro Janitorial Supplies/Adm 01-0100-7155 41.40 41.40
09/20  09/04/2020 33811 The Home Depot Pro Janitorial Supplies/P&R 01-0208-7155 170.64 170.64
Total 33811 212.04
33812
09/20 09/04/2020 33812 The Service Center LLC Tire Mount & Balance/P&R 01-0208-7184 117.60 117 60
Total 33812; 117.60
33813
09/20  09/04/2020 33813 Toro NSN Service Agreement 01-4001-7122 155.00 155.00
Total 33813: 155.00
33814
09/20  09/04/2020 33814 United Rentals (North America)  Trench Box Rental-Dove, W&S Bond/WT 02-0100-7724 611.64 61164
09/20  09/04/2020 33814 United Rentals (North America)  Trench Box Rental-Dove, Operational/W 02-0100-7720 611.64 611.64
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Total 33814: 1,223.28
33815
09/20 09/04/2020 33815 Unum Life Insurance Sept Premium/Adm 01-0000-2230 355.93 35593
08/20  09/04/2020 33815 Unum Life Insurance Sept. Premium/WWTP 03-0000-2230 14106 14106
09/20  09/04/2020 33815 Unum Life Insurance Sept. Premium/WTP 02-0000-2230 199 31 199.31
Total 33815: 696.30
33816
09/20  09/04/2020 33816 USA Blue Book Nitrile Gloves/WTP WWTP 02-0100-7150 210.37 210.37
09/20  09/04/2020 33816 USA Blue Book 3000PS| Sewer Hose/WWTP 03-0100-7150 1,952.95 1,952 95
Total 33816: 2,163.32
33817
09/20 09/04/2020 33817 Utility Notification Center of Col Utility Locates/WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7150 30.55 3055
09/20 09/04/2020 33817 Utility Notification Center of Col Utility Locates/WTP, WWTP 03-0100-7150 30.54 3054
Total 33817: 61.09
33818
09/20  09/04/2020 33818 Waste Connections of Colorado  Dump Biosolids/WWTP 03-0100-7122 3,770.68 3,770.68
Total 33818: 3,77068
33819
09/20 09/04/2020 33819 Western Equipment Finance Inc  Hydro-Jetter Lease Sept /\WWTP 03-0100-7730 998 .70 998 70
Total 33819 998.70
33820
09/20  09/04/2020 33820 Winfield Solutions, LLC Fertilizer/GCM 01-4001-7150 4,470.65 4,47065
Total 33820: 4,470.65
33821
09/20  09/04/2020 33821 World Diamond Source 16" Cutoff Blade/WTP WWTP 02-0100-7184 27100 271.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33821 World Diamond Source 16" Cutoff Blade/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7184 271.00 271.00
Total 33821 542.00
33822
09/20  09/04/2020 33822 Yvonne Barron GFOA Conference-Reimburse/Adm 01-0100-6320 524 .00 524.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33822 Yvonne Barron Telephone Reimbursement 01-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33822 Yvonne Barron Telephone Reimbursement 02-0100-7193 10.50 10.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33822 Yvonne Barron Telephone Reimbursement 03-0100-7193 4.50 4.50
Total 33822: 554.00
Grand Totals: 222,573.67

Summary by General Ledger Account Number
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01-0000-2110 00 44,124 44- 44,124 44-
01-0000-2230 35593 .00 35593
01-0100-6320 524 00 .00 524 00
01-0100-7122 500.00 .00 500.00
01-0100-7123 24.25 .00 24 25
01-0100-7124 397.20 .00 397.20
01-0100-7150 250.00 .00 250.00
01-0100-7155 41 40 .00 41.40
01-0100-7190 516 59 .00 516.59
01-0100-7192 58.85 .00 58.85
01-0100-7193 49 50 .00 49,50
01-0100-7194 50.00 .00 50.00
01-0100-7710 433.96 .00 433,96
01-0203-7150 2377 .00 2377
01-0203-7186 2599 .00 2599
01-0203-7190 176.86 .00 176.86
01-0203-7192 140.31 .00 140.31
01-0207-7150 47.98 .00 47 98
01-0207-7186 57.31 .00 57.31
01-0207-7190 64 05 .00 64 05
01-0207-7192 8563 .00 85.63
01-0207-7194 70.00 .00 70.00
01-0208-7150 210.03 .00 210.03
01-0208-7151 6.98 .00 6.98
01-0208-7154 48.58 .00 48 58
01-0208-7155 170.64 .00 170.64
01-0208-7184 348.44 .00 34844
01-0208-7186 90 29 .00 90.29
01-0208-7190 2,226.90 .00 2,226.90
01-0208-7192 583 68 .00 583.68
01-0208-7193 34 .50 .00 34 50
01-0208-7194 390.00 .00 390.00
01-0208-7720 1,963.10 .00 1,963.10
01-4000-7150 1.248.77 .00 1,248.77
01-4000-7190 1,295 88 .00 1,295 88
01-4000-7192 721.30 .00 721.30
01-4000-7193 1.50 .00 1.50
01-4000-7194 265.00 .00 265.00
01-4001-7122 691.68 .00 691 68
01-4001-7150 4,860.83 .00 4,860,83
01-4001-7184 847.49 .00 847 49
01-4001-7190 3,981.56 .00 3,981.56
01-4001-7192 56.66 .00 56.66
01-4001-7193 31.50 .00 31.50
01-4001-7194 85.00 .00 85,00
01-4001-7720 8,833.95 .00 8,833.95
01-6000-7184 10,351.10 .00 10,351.10
01-6000-7190 88550 .00 885.50
02-0000-2110 00 139,392.72- 139,392.72-
02-0000-2230 199,31 .00 199.31
02-0100-7122 4,442 52 .00 4,442 52
02-0100-7150 13,466.16 .00 13,466.16
02-0100-7151 2495 .00 24 95
02-0100-7154 9148 .00 9148
02-0100-7155 977 .00 977
02-0100-7184 1,883.46 .00 1,883.46
02-0100-7190 15,047.43 .00 15,047 43
02-0100-7192 53.98 .00 53.98
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02-0100-7193 84 .00 00 84 .00
02-0100-7194 132,50 00 132 50
02-0100-7710 433.96 00 433.96
02-0100-7720 11,433.09 00 11,433.09
02-0100-7724 92,090.11 .00 92,090 11
03-0000-2110 00 38,852.23- 38,852 23-
03-0000-2230 141.06 .00 141.06
03-0100-7122 15,986.68 .00 15,986.68
03-0100-7141 2,508.00 .00 2,508.00
03-0100-7150 3,405.20 .00 3,405,20
03-0100-7151 24 95 .00 24.95
03-0100-7154 9148 .00 9148
03-0100-7155 26.76 .00 26.76
03-0100-7184 1,858.52 .00 1,858,562
03-0100-7190 3,209.54 .00 3,209.54
03-0100-7192 53.89 .00 53,99
03-0100-7193 69.00 .00 69.00
03-0100-7194 112.50 .00 112.50
03-0100-7710 433.96 .00 433.96
03-0100-7724 1,180,00 .00 1,180.00
03-0100-7730 9,750.59 .00 9,750.59
19-0000-1991 204.28 .00 204.28
19-0000-2110 00 204.28- 204.28-

Grand Totals: 222,573 67 222,573 67- 00

Dated:

Mayor:

City Council:

City Recorder:

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail

Check Type = {<>} "Adjustment"
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33694

09/20 09/01/2020 33694 FilmTec Corporation Regulator/WTP 02-0100-7150 225.00- 225.00-
09/20  09/01/2020 33694 FilmTec Corporation Silencer/WTP 02-0100-7150 200.00- 200.00-
09/20  09/01/2020 33694 FilmTec Corporation Filter/WTP 02-0100-7150 700.00- 700.00-
09/20 09/01/2020 33694 FilmTec Corporation Elec Panel/WTP 02-0100-7150 78.00- 78.00-
09/20 09/01/2020 33694 FilmTec Corporation Pump/WTP Bond 02-0100-7724 4,185.00- 4,185 00-
09/20 09/01/2020 33694 FilmTec Corporation Pump/WTP Bond 02-0100-7724 1,500.00- 1,500.00-
Total 33694: 6,888.00-
33743
08/20 08/19/2020 33743 Business Solutions Leasing Copier Lease-Aug./Adm 01-0100-7122 212,26 212.26
Total 33743: 212.26
33744
08/20 08/19/2020 33744 Christy Gookin Cleaning-July/Adm 01-0100-7122 150 00 150.00
Total 33744: 150.00
33745
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-WWTP 03-0100-7191 73.20 73.20
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-W&S Shop 03-0100-7191 2564 2564
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-W&S Shop 02-0100-7191 2563 2563
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-WTP 02-0100-7191 63.61 63.61
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Pool 01-0207-7191 5127 51.27
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-GCM 01-4001-7191 7596 75.96
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Rec Cir A 01-0203-7191 5127 5127
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Rec Ctr B 01-0203-7191 5127 5127
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Cold Springs 02-0100-7191 167.81 167.81
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Pro Shop 01-4000-7191 83.01 83.01
08/20 08/19/2020 33745 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas/Adm 01-0100-7191 7320 73.20
Total 33745: 74187
33746
08/20 08/19/2020 33746 Evoqua Water Technologies Akta Klor/WTP 02-0100-7150 3,174.18 3,174.18
Total 33746: 3,174 18
33747
08/20 08/19/2020 33747 Executech Utah, Inc. Sophos,Acronis Server Backup/Adm 01-0100-7122 116.10 116.10
Total 33747 116.10
33748
08/20 08/19/2020 33748 Loan Payment Processing Cent Motor Grader Lease Pmt-Sept/Roads 01-6000-7730 9,884 .45 9,884 .45
Total 33748: 9,884 .45
33749
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard Samsung Tablet,Case/WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7150 35017 350,17
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard Samsung Tablet, Case/WTP, WWTP 03-0100-7150 350.16 350,16
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08/20 08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard Janitor Blend Broom/Pool 01-0207-7155 11.99 11.99
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard Shower Curtain/Poo! 01-0208-7186 14.99 14,99
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard Vinyl Gloves,Heavy Trashbags/Pool 01-0207-71565 4914 49 14
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard Indoor Insect Spray/Pool 01-0207-7150 4.99 499
08/20 08/18/2020 33749 Mastercard Dell Optiplex Computer/Pool 01-0207-7150 197.00 197.00
08/20  08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard HDMI Cable, Office Pro-Windows/Pool 01-0207-7150 141.98 141.98
08/20  08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard LED Monitor/Pool 01-0207-7150 84 97 84.97
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard Tennis Net w/ Cables/P&R 01-0208-7150 114.98 114.98
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard Chain B-ball Net/P&R 01-0208-7150 2318 23.18
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 WMastercard Trash Bags,Sanitary Bed Liners/P&R 01-0208-7155 94,94 94 94
08/20  08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard Acrylic Mirror Sheet/P&R 01-0208-7150 5398 53.98
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 WMastercard Zoom Monthiy Mtg/Adm 01-0100-7150 33.49 3349
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 Mastercard Finance/Late Fee/WTP 02-0100-7120 88 03 88.03
08/20 08/19/2020 33749 WMastercard Power Relay/WTP 02-0100-7150 49014 490.14
Total 33749: 2,104 13
33750
08/20 08/19/2020 33750 MetLife Smali Business Center Dental/Vision-Sept 01-0000-2230 538.75 538.75
Total 33750: 538.75
33751
08/20  08/19/2020 33751 Moses, Wittemeyer, Harrison, P. Legal Fees-July/CCAAC 01-0100-7123 178.50 178.50
08/20 08/19/2020 33751 Moses, Wittemeyer, Harrison, P. Legal Fees-July/Adm 01-0100-7141 5,367 50 5,367.50
08/20 08/19/2020 33751 Moses, Wittemeyer, Harrison, P. Legal Fees-July/ WTP 02-0100-7141 4,468 00 4,468.00
Total 33751 10,014.00
33752
08/20  08/19/2020 33752 PSHCG Health Ins.- Sept 03-0100-6310 8.00 8.00
08/20  08/19/2020 33752 PSHCG Health Ins.- Sept 02-0100-6310 800 8.00
08/20 08/19/2020 33752 PSHCG Health Ins.- Sept 01-0100-6310 8.00 8.00
08/20 08/19/2020 33752 PSHCG Health Ins - Sept 01-0000-2230 4,740.39 4,740.39
08/20 08/19/2020 33752 PSHCG Health Ins.- Sept 02-0000-2230 5,054.49 5,054 49
08/20  08/19/2020 33752 PSHCG Health ins.- Sept 03-0000-2230 3,759 48 3,759 48
Total 33752 13,578.36
33753
08/20 08/19/2020 33753 Pueblo Dept. of Public Health &  Testing/WTP 02-0100-7122 43.00 43.00
08/20 08/19/2020 33753 Pueblo Dept. of Public Health &  Testing/ WWWTP 03-0100-7122 93.00 93.00
Total 33753: 136.00
33754
08/20  08/19/2020 33754 Sprint Telephone/WTP 02-0100-7193 85.16 8516
08/20 08/19/2020 33754 Sprint Telephone/WWTP 03-0100-7193 67.68 67.68
08/20 08/19/2020 33754 Sprint Telephone/P&R 01-0208-7193 47.48 47 48
08/20  08/19/2020 33754 Sprint Telephone/GC 01-4000-7193 47.48 47.48
Total 33754: 247 80
33755

08/20  08/19/2020 33755 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing Jacobsen Mowers Lease-Sept /GCM 01-4001-7730 565.29 56529
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Total 33755: 565.29
33756
08/20 08/26/2020 33756 0.J. Watson Company, Inc. Vac/Jet Truck Repair-W&S Bond/WWTP 03-0100-7724 3,521.72 3,52172
Total 33756 3,52172
33757
09/20 09/01/2020 33757 FilmTec Corporation Reguiator,Silencer, Filter WTP 02-0100-7150 1,125.00 1,125.00
09/20 09/01/2020 33757 FilmTec Corporation Elec Panel/WTP 02-0100-7150 78.00 78.00
09/20 09/01/2020 33757 FilmTec Corporation Pump/WTP Bond 02-0100-7724 4,185.00 4,185.00
09/20 09/01/2020 33757 FilmTec Corporation Pump/WTP Bond 02-0100-7724 1,500 00 1,500.00
Total 33757: 6,888.00
33758
09/20  09/04/2020 33758 Allied Electronics Inc. Blank Station Plate-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 28.56 28.56
09/20  09/04/2020 33758 Allied Electronics Inc. Manifold Plug In-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 3,093.11 3,093.11
09/20  09/04/2020 33758 Allied Electronics Inc. Manifold Plug In-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 86887 868.87
09/20  09/04/2020 33758 Allied Electronics Inc. Pressure Reducer/"WWTP 03-0100-7150 270.15 27015
Total 33758: 4,260.69
33759
09/20  09/04/2020 33759 Aqua Smart Inc. Corrosion & Scale Inhibitorr W TP 02-0100-7150 4,076 20 4,076.20
Total 33759 4,076.20
33760
08/20  09/04/2020 33760 B. Simonton Reimburse Water/Sewer 19-0000-1991 20428 204 28
Total 33760: 204 28
33761
09/20  09/04/2020 33761 Cintas Corporation #562 Janitorial Svs/GCM 01-4001-7122 4334 4334
09/20  09/04/2020 33761 Cintas Corporation #562 Janitorial Svs/GCM 01-4001-7122 43.34 4334
Total 33761 86.68
33762
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 4497 Bent Bros/Adm 01-0100-7192 58.85 58.85
09/20 09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 4500 Cuerno Verde/GCM 01-4001-7192 56.66 56 66
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 5000 Colorado/W&S Shop 03-0100-7192 53.99 53.99
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 5000 Colorado/W&S Shop 02-0100-7192 53,08 53.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 5000 Cuerno Verde/Pool 01-0207-7192 8563 85.63
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 5218 Monte Vista/Rec Center 01-0203-7192 140 31 140,31
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 55 N Parkway/GC 01-4000-7192 660.45 660.45
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Greenhorn Park/P&R 01-0208-7192 53.11 53.11
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Hole 14 Restroom/GC 01-4000-7192 6085 60.85
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Gazebo/P&R 01-0208-7192 290.51 290,51
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Park Showers/P&R 01-0208-7192 209.29 209 29
09/20  09/04/2020 33762 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Park Restroom/P&R 01-0208-7192 30.77 30,77
Total 33762: 1,754 40
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33763

09/20  09/04/2020 33763 Colorado Water Well Repair 18th Hole Well/WTP 02-0100-7720 8,833.95 8,833.95
09/20  09/04/2020 33763 Colorado Water Well Repair 18th Hole Well/GCM 01-4001-7720 8,833 85 8,833.95
09/20  09/04/2020 33763 Colorado Water Well Repair 18th Hole Well/P&R 01-0208-7720 1,963.10 1,963 10
Total 33763: 19,631 00
33764
09/20 09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Parts for Meter Project, W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 396 17 396 17
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 28,340.00 28,340.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 32,158 87 32,158.87
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 17,004.00 17,004.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 478.56 47856
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Dove Project-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 331.10 33110
09/20  09/04/2020 33764 Core & Main LP Repair Apache Ct/WTP 02-0100-7150 358.13 35813
Total 33764: 79,066.83
33765
09/20  09/04/2020 33765 Direct Discharge Consulting, LL Aug ORC/WWTP 03-0100-7122 800.00 800.00
Total 33765: 800.00
33766
09/20  09/04/2020 33766 Donald Anzlovar Telephone Reimbursement 01-4001-7193 30.00 30.00
Total 33766: 30.00
33767
09/20  09/04/2020 33767 Donald Scheid Telephone Reimbursement 02-0100-7193 10.50 1050
09/20  09/04/2020 33767 Donald Scheid Telephone Reimbursement 03-0100-7193 16.50 16.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33767 Donald Scheid Telephone Reimbursement 01-0100-7193 3.00 300
Total 33767: 30.00
33768
09/20  09/04/2020 33768 DPC Industries, Inc. Chlorine/WTP 02-0100-7150 1,802 48 1,802.48
09/20  09/04/2020 33768 DPC Industries, Inc. Chiorine Cyl Rental/WTP 02-0100-7150 160.00 160.00
Total 33768: 1,962 48
33769
09/20 09/04/2020 33769 Evoqua Water Technologies Akta Klor"WTP 02-0100-7150 3,174.18 3,174.18
Total 33769: 3,174 18
33770
09/20  09/04/2020 33770 FEDEX Transport Samples/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7150 86184 86184
09/20  09/04/2020 33770 FEDEX Transport Samples/WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7150 207.09 207.09
Total 33770: 1,068.93
33771
09/20  09/04/2020 33771 FilmTec Corporation Neutralization Skid-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 950.00 950.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33771 FilmTec Corporation Neutralization Skid-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 600.00 600.00
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Total 33771 1,550.00
33772
09/20  09/04/2020 33772 Fleet Supply Shift Tube/P&R 01-0208-7184 4509 45.09
09/20  09/04/2020 33772 Fleet Supply Alternator-Ranger/GCM 01-4001-7184 13145 131.45
Total 33772: 176.54
33773
09/20 08/04/2020 33773 G&G Industrial Air Compressor Repair/WTP 02-0100-7150 261417 261417
Total 33773: 2,614.17
33774
09/20 09/04/2020 33774 GCR Tires & Service Tires for Road Grader/Roads 01-6000-7184 10,351.10 10,351 10
Total 33774: 10,351.10
33775
09/20 09/04/2020 33775 Gene Bergin Mobile Repair Serv Repair Fuel Sys. Forklift\WTP 02-0100-7122 44553 445.53
Total 33775 445 53
33776
09/20  09/04/2020 33776 Golf Scorecards, Inc. Scorecards/GC 01-4000-7150 1,24877 1,248.77
Total 33776: 1,248.77
33777
08/20  09/04/2020 33777 Grainger Wire Mesh Cloth/WTP 02-0100-7150 35.50 35,50
Total 33777: 35.50
33778
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Bolt Hook/WTP 02-0100-7150 19.98 19.98
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Anchoring Eopoxy Fast Set/Pool 01-0207-7150 47.98 47.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Bit Drill Percusn,Mirr Kit/P&R 01-0208-7184 1077 1077
08/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valiey Ace Hardware  Misc Hardware/P&R 01-0208-7150 948 9.48
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Elbow,Primer,Adaptor, Sch40/WTP 02-0100-7150 17.77 17.77
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Single Cut Keys/WTP 02-0100-7150 279 279
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Anti Seize Lubricant WWTP 03-0100-7150 599 599
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Hand Cleaner/WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7155 977 977
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Hand Cleaner/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7155 977 977
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Cable Ties/WTP 02-0100-7150 19.77 19.77
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cutoff Wheel/WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7184 698 6.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cutoff Wheel/WTP, WWTP 03-0100-7184 6.97 6.97
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Antifreeze/WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7150 2099 2099
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Antifreeze/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7150 2098 20.98
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Elec Ballast,Valv Flush Act /Pool 01-0207-7186 36.15 36.15
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  All Season Hose,Nozzle/"WWTP 03-0100-7150 36.97 36.97
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cooler,Reflect Letters/AWWWTP 03-0100-7150 22.36 22.36
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Refrigerant,Blaster Lublicant/WTP,WWT 02-0100-7184 23.47 23.47
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Refrigerant,Blaster Lublicant/WTP,WWT 03-0100-7184 2348 23.48
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Socket DriverNut Setters,Bit Hidr/WTP, 02-0100-7184 20.13 2013
08/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Socket Driver,Nut Setters,Bit Hidr’WTP, 03-0100-7184 2012 20.12
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Safety Air Chuck/WTP 02-0100-7150 999 999
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09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Blade Sawzal,Cut Off Wheel/WTP,WWT 02-0100-7184 17.48 17.48
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Blade Sawzal Cut Off Wheel/WTP,WWT 03-0100-7184 17.48 17.48
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Push Thr Adapter,Com Connect3/WTP 02-0100-7150 33.95 3395
09/20 08/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cutoff Wheel, Tape/WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7184 16.46 16.46
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cutoff Wheel, Tape/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7184 1647 16.47
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Flame Torch,Lighter,Insert Poly/GCM 01-4001-7150 37.69 37.69
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Wire Ripe/P&R 01-0208-7150 297 297
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Distilled Water/ WWTP WTP 02-0100-7150 6.47 6.47
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Distilled Water/WWTP WTP 03-0100-7150 6.48 6.48
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Compression Sleeve 3/16"/WTP 02-0100-7150 92 92
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Masking Tape/WTP 02-0100-7150 7.99 7.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  All Seasons Hose/P&R 01-0208-7150 19.99 19.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Thread Seal Tape PVC Sch40/WTP 02-0100-7150 1077 10.77
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Push Coupling/P&R 01-0208-7150 4.99 4.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Wasp Spray/WWTP 03-0100-7150 7.98 798
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Thread Seal Tape,Misc. Hardware/GCM 01-4001-7150 12.26 1226
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Dove Project-Parts,W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 69.69 69 69
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Hi-Temp Grease/WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7151 24 95 24.95
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Hi-Temp Grease/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7151 24 95 2495
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  U-Post/P&R 01-0208-7150 17.98 17.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Peak Mini Lamp/WTP 02-0100-7150 459 4.59
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Resid Cooler Pump/Rec Ctr 01-0203-7186 25,99 2599
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware MF Smart Mop/WWTP 03-0100-7155 16.99 16.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valiey Ace Hardware  6' T-Posts/WTP 02-0100-7150 41,94 4194
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Tie-Down 6/P&R 01-0208-7150 17.99 17 99
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Ballcock Adj Floatless/P&R 01-0208-7150 2417 2417
08/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Ballcock Adj Floatless/Rec Ctr 01-0203-7150 2377 2377
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Protectant Cleaner Wipes/P&R 01-0208-7150 1318 13.18
09/20 08/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Ext P&P Paint,Rollers/P&R 01-0208-7186 4673 4673
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Plug Sch40 PYC/WTP 02-0100-7150 179 179
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  LED Plug Lamp/P&R 01-0208-7186 27.98 27 98
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valtey Ace Hardware  Street Elbow,Couple Mall 2'/WTP 02-0100-7150 55,96 55.96
09/20 08/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Wrench Set/P&R 01-0208-7184 44.99 4499
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Weed Killer/P&R 01-0208-7150 22,99 22.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Fill Valve Leak Sentry/P&R 01-0208-7150 14.99 14.99
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Surge Block,Cable/P&R 01-0208-7154 4858 4858
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Misc Hardware/P&R 01-0208-7150 43 43
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  WMotor Oil/P&R 01-0208-7151 6.98 698
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valiey Ace Hardware  Padlock Comb Reset/P&R 01-0208-7150 17.99 17.99
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Air Compressor/P&R 01-0208-7184 129.99 129.99
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Winshield Wash/WTP 02-0100-7150 299 299
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Coco Absorbent Bags,Vall VIVVWTP,WW 02-0100-7150 23.98 23.98
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Coco Absorbent Bags,Vall VIvVWTP,WW 03-0100-7150 23.98 23.98
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cement,Sch80 Union,Elbow/WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7150 19.32 19.32
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Cement, Sch80 Union, Elbow/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7150 19.32 19.32
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  PTFE Tape Nicke! 1/2"/WTP WWTP 02-0100-7150 11.48 1148
08/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  PTFE Tape Nickel 1/2"/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7150 11.49 11.49
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Single Cut Keys/P&R 01-0208-7150 558 558
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Single Cut Keys,Plugs/WWTP 03-0100-7150 9.17 9.17
09/20  (09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Vailey Ace Hardware  Cutoff Wheel, BlasterAWWTP 02-0100-7184 24.94 24.94
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Test Plug,Anti-Freeze/Pool 01-0207-7186 21.16 2116
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Dove Project-Parts, W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 6.97 6.97
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Shower Wall Mount/P&R 01-0208-7186 16.58 15.58
09/20 089/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Dove Project-Parts, W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 2007 20.07
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Misc. Hardware/P&R 01-0208-7150 37.30 37.30
09/20  09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Power Cutter,Dewalt Took Kit,Wrench Kit 02-0100-7184 1,503.00 1,503.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33778 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Power Cutter,Dewalt Took Kit,Wrench Kit 03-0100-7184 1,503.00 1,503.00
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Total 33778: 4,607.93
33779
09/20 09/04/2020 33779 Gregory Collins Aug. Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33779: 100.00
33780
09/20  09/04/2020 33780 Hanson Construction & Excavat Haul Class B Biosolids/WWTP 03-0100-7122 2,560.00 2,560 00
09/20 09/04/2020 33780 Hanson Construction & Excavat Haul Slag/GCM 01-4001-7122 450.00 450.00
Total 33780: 3,010.00
33781
09/20 09/04/2020 33781 Harry Hochstetler Aug Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33781 100.00
33782
09/20 09/04/2020 33782 Instrument & Supply West, Inc. Rebuild Clay Valve/WTP 02-0100-7122 2,851.88 2,85188
Total 33782: 2,851 88
33783
09/20 09/04/2020 33783 James Eccher Telephone Reimbursement/Adm 01-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33783 James Eccher Telephone Reimbursement/WTP 02-0100-7193 10.50 1050
09/20  09/04/2020 33783 James Eccher Telephone Reimbursement/WWTP 03-0100-7193 4.50 450
Total 33783: 30.00
33784
09/20  09/04/2020 33784 Jody Minkler Telephone Reimbursement 02-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33784 Jody Minkier Telephone Reimbursement 03-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
Total 33784 30.00
33785
09/20  09/04/2020 33785 Joseph Provenza Telephone Reimbursement 02-0100-7193 1500 15.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33785 Joseph Provenza Telephone Reimbursement 03-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
Total 33785: 3000
33786
09/20  09/04/2020 33786 Josh Briggs Telephone Reimburse/P&R 01-0208-7193 30.00 30.00
Total 33786: 30.00
33787
09/20  09/04/2020 33787 Karen Davis Telephone Reimbursement/WTP 02-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33787 Karen Davis Telephone Reimbursement/WWTP 03-0100-7193 900 9.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33787 Karen Davis Telephone Reimbursement/Adm 01-0100-7193 600 6.00
Total 33787: 3000
33788
09/20  09/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement/Adm 01-0100-7193 10.50 10.50
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09/20 09/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement/WTP 02-0100-7193 7.50 7.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement/WWTP 03-0100-7193 4.50 4.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement/GC 01-4000-7183 1.50 1.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33788 Kelly Hale Telephone Reimbursement/GCM 01-4001-7193 1.50 1.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33788 Keliy Hale Telephone Reimbursement/P&R 01-0208-7193 450 450
Total 33788 30.00
33789
09/20 09/04/2020 33789 L.L. Johnson Distributing Co Kit-Grease Roller/GCM 01-4001-7184 28160 281.60
09/20 09/04/2020 33789 L.L. Johnson Distributing Co Prospan Slip Fix,Primer/GCM 01-4001-7150 103,33 103 33
Total 33789: 38493
33790
09/20  09/04/2020 33790 Larry Berg Pueblo County Clerk-copies/CCACC 01-0100-7123 24.25 24 25
Total 33790: 24.25
33791
09/20  09/04/2020 33791 Latino Chamber of Commerce Membership Dues/Adm 01-0100-7124 205.00 205.00
Total 33791 205 00
33792
09/20 09/04/2020 33792 LEAF Fan Press Lease-Sept WWTP 03-0100-7730 8,75189 8,751.89
Total 33792: 8,751.89
33793
09/20  09/04/2020 33793 Main Electric, Ltd. ProfiNet Conduit-W&S Bond/WTP 02-0100-7724 3,280.00 3,280.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33793 Main Electric, Ltd. Check Summit Contactor/WTP 02-0100-7122 175.00 175.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33793 Main Electric, Ltd. Svs Outside Power/WTP 02-0100-7122 70.00 70.00
Total 33793: 3,525.00
33794
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Porta-Let/GC 01-4000-7194 180.00 180.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Porta-Let/P&R 01-0208-7194 80.00 90.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Porta-Let/Cold Springs 02-0100-7194 90.00 90.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/Adm 01-0100-7194 50.00 50 00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/GC 01-4000-7194 85.00 85.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33784 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/W&S Shop 02-0100-7194 42.50 42.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/W&S Shop 03-0100-7194 42.50 42.50
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/WWTP 03-0100-7194 70.00 70.00
09/20 09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/GCM 01-4001-7194 85.00 85.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 WMountain Disposal Extra Empty/P&R 01-0208-7194 30.00 3000
09/20  09/04/2020 33784 WMountain Disposal Dumpster-2 yd/Pool 01-0207-7194 70.00 70.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Wountain Disposal Dumpster-3 yd/P&R 01-0208-7194 6500 65.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Extra Empty (2)- Campground/P&R 01-0208-7194 95.00 95.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Dumpster-2 yd (Lake N }/P&R 01-0208-7194 55.00 55.00
09/20  09/04/2020 33794 Mountain Disposal Dumpster-2 yd(Lake-S)/P&R 01-0208-7184 55.00 55.00
Total 33794: 1,105.00
33795
09/20  09/04/2020 337